

H

SLP(C)No. 19241 OF 2004  
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19241/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CRP 3423/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUNDERDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ISMAIL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv. for  
M/s. PSN & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the dispossession of the petitioner is stayed provided the petitioner files the usual undertaking within fifteen days from today undertaking to hand over the vacant and peaceful possession of the premises in question to the respondent-landlord on or before 31st December, 2004.

[ J.S. RAWAT ]  
Court Master

[ Kanwal Singh ]  
Court Master